SIERRA VALLEY GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 16-06

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE UPPER FEATHER RIVER INTEGRATED REGIONAL WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN UPDATE 2016

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2014, the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District ("District") became a signatory to the Memorandum of Understanding for the Upper Feather River Integrated Regional Water Management Program for the purposes of updating the Upper Feather River Integrated Regional Water Management Plan Update 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Upper Feather River Regional Water Management Group approved the Upper Feather River Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) Plan Update 2016 at its November 18, 2016 meeting; and

WHEREAS, staff and representatives of the District participated in the Upper Feather River Integrated Regional Water Management Plan Update 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Upper Feather River IRWM Plan Update 2016 is consistent with both the 2012 and 2016 IRWM Plan Guidelines released by DWR (Proposition 84 and Proposition 1, respectively); that it addresses the major water-related issues and needs of the Upper Feather River planning region; and that in adopting the Plan Update 2016, the District will be eligible to apply for Proposition 1 IRWM grant funding opportunities.

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Directors of the District that the Upper Feather River IRWM Plan Update 2016 is hereby formally adopted.

The foregoing Resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the District at a regular meeting of said Board held on December 12, 2016.

AYES: Roberti, Grandi, Rowson, Wallace, Roen, Swofford, Ramelli

NOES:

ABSENT:

Eínen Grandí

Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Jenny Gant

Secretary of the Board